

**Arb. Case No. 50 of 2012**

29.12.2015 Present: Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. Parmod Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

**OMP No. 449 of 2015**

Mr. Parmod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is permitted to withdraw the present application with the liberty reserved to file a fresh application in accordance with law. Consequently, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**(Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge**

**December 29, 2015**

(Kalpana)

