

**Arb. Case No. 50 of 2012**

**5.10.2017 Present:** Mr.Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr.Pankaj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the petitioner.

Mr.J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate with Mr.Parmod Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

**OMP No. 294 of 2017**

No reply has been filed. However, learned counsel for the respondent disputes the amount calculated by the petitioner. Short fall of amount calculated by petitioner i.e. ₹3,36,517/- stands deposited.

Subject to all just exceptions with regard to calculation of amount, the application is disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**5<sup>th</sup> October, 2017**  
(KRS)