

State of H.P. & Ors. vs. Inder Jeet Singh.

**Arb. Case No. 50 of 2012.**

09.12.2022 Present: Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. A.G., and Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the petitioner.

Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

**OMP no. 611 of 2022.**

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the application for early hearing is allowed. List the arbitration case for hearing in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of March, 2023. The application stands disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**9<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.**  
(jai)