

State of H.P & ors. vs. M/s Inderjeet Singh

Arb. Case No.50/2012

10.3.2023 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl. AG with Mr. R.P. Singh,
Dy. AG, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. T.S.
Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for an
adjournment on the ground that his record is not
complete. As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th March, 2023
(CS)