

State of H.P and others vs. M/s Inderjeet  
Singh

Arb. Case No.50 of 2012

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G for the petitioners.

Ms. Swati Verma, Advocate vice counsel for the  
respondent.

This appeal has been filed against the award  
dated 06.02.2012 of learned Arbitrator.

Record reveals that the arbitration proceedings  
had arisen from a construction contract relating to  
construction of bridge at Ali khud. Thus, this is a  
commercial dispute within the meaning of term  
'assigned' under Section 2(c) (vi) of the Commercial  
Courts' Act, 2015.

Accordingly, the matter is to be heard by the  
Commercial Division of this Court and is accordingly  
transferred to the said division.

The Registry to take follow up action.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

August 18, 2025  
(naveen)