

**State of H.P. & Ors. Vs. M/s Inder Jeet Singh,
Avtar Singh, Contractors.
CARBC No. 121 of 2025.**

18.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate, General, for the petitioners.
Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with M/s Srishti Verma and Swati Verma, Advocates, for the respondent.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on **09.10.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 18, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)