

**State of H.P. & Ors. v. M/s Inder Jeet Singh,  
Avtar Singh, Contractors.  
CARBC No.121 of 2025**

**16.12.2025** Present: Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.S. Bhogal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sristhi Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on 03.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 16, 2025  
(*Vinod*)