

**State of H.P. & Ors. v. M/s Inder Jeet Singh  
Avtar Singh Contractors  
CARBC No.121 of 2025**

**23.03.2026** Present: Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the petitioners.

Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, learned Deputy Advocate  
General submits that the case file was handed over to him  
quite late and, therefore, he could not prepare the case.  
According, he prays for some more time to assist the Court.

As prayed for, list on 27.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 23, 2026  
(*Vinod*)